
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 106-00169

Status:Type: Agenda Item Adminstrative Consent Agenda

File created: In control:2/13/2006 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:2/21/2006

Title: Consider the recommendations regarding Preventive Health Care for the Aging (PHCA) Revenue
Contract Amendment #03-75377 A02, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the chair to execute Amendment No. A02 to Agreement #03-75377 with the
California Department of Health Services for Preventive Health Care for the Aging (PHCA) for the
period of July 1, 2003 through June 30, 2006, increasing the amount by $13,050 for a total contract
amount of $234,276; and

b) Approve a Budget Revision for the receipt of unanticipated revenue from the California Department
of Health Services in the amount of $13,050 to fund nutrition education for seniors. (4/5 vote
required.)

Sponsors: PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS2/21/2006 1 Pass

Consider the recommendations regarding Preventive Health Care for the Aging (PHCA) Revenue Contract Amendment #03-75377
A02, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the chair to execute Amendment No. A02 to Agreement #03-75377 with the California Department of
Health Services for Preventive Health Care for the Aging (PHCA) for the period of July 1, 2003 through June 30, 2006, increasing the
amount by $13,050 for a total contract amount of $234,276; and

b) Approve a Budget Revision for the receipt of unanticipated revenue from the California Department of Health Services in the

amount of $13,050 to fund nutrition education for seniors. (4/5 vote required.)

[Enter body here.]

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

